
JESUS RODRIGUEZ​
Buena Park, CA 90620​
(951) 348-1335 | jesus@rodritech.dev​
www.linkedin.com/in/jesusmrodz/ 

 

PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY​
Full-stack web developer with a strong foundation in software engineering and a growing 
background in mechanical systems. Known for building stable internal tools and offering 
effective training and documentation. Seeking temporary or contract opportunities to support 
software teams, IT departments, or web-based projects. 

 

TECHNICAL SKILLS 

●​ Web: HTML, CSS, JavaScript, React, SQL 
●​ Backend: Python, Java, Node.js 
●​ Tools: Git, Microsoft Power BI, Active Directory 
●​ Software: Excel, Word, Outlook, Teams, Slack 

 

EDUCATION M.S. Mechanical Engineering, CSU Fullerton — In Progress​
B.S. Computer Science, CSU Fullerton 

 

WORK EXPERIENCE  

Web Developer / Programmer Analyst​
The Moore Law Group, Santa Ana, CA 

●​ Designed web portal for internal task tracking and inventory management. 
●​ Ensured Active Directory security and user access for team members. 

Lead Host / Systems Assistant​
The Walt Disney Company, Anaheim, CA 

●​ Provided user support for internal scheduling, HR tools, and databases. 
●​ Trained team members in best practices for software tools and compliance. 

 
 


